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T AR e D SO [ O CURB & GUTTER AND CASTINGS

SHEET NO. BRI-BR3 BEEHNER CIR & RALPH CIR STORM PLAN & PROFILE & SCHEDULE =
SHEET NO. DLI-DLZ DAFFODIL LN STORM PLAN & PROFILE & SCHEDULE ' (STORM SE WER) f
SHEET NO. HPI-HP4 HAMLET PL STORM PLAN & PROFILE & SCHEDULE

SHEET NO. MHI-MH2 MASTHEAD DR STORM PLAN & PROFILE && SCHEDULE

SHEET NO. WOI-W03 W OAKBROOK CIR STORM PLAN & PROFILE & SCHEDULE CITY PRO]ECT NO 11856
SHEET NO. SRI-SR4 TOMPKINS DR & SEIFERTH RD STORM PLAN & PROFILE & SCHEDULE

SHEET NO. VAI-VA4 VALLEY RD STORM PLAN & PROFILE & SCHEDULE

RRTRAELEY

SHEET NO.VRI-VR5  VONDRON RD STORM PLAN & PROFILE & SCHEDULE _ CONTRACT NO. 8318
SHEET NO. WCI-WC3  WALKER DR STORM PLAN & PROFILE & SCHEDULE
SHEET NO. YSI-YS5 N YELLOWSTONE DR STORM PLAN & PROFILE & SCHEDULE
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PLOT SCALE:

STORM WITH RESURFACING 2019

SHEET NO.

PROJECT NO. 11856 STM-Q
STORM SEWER QUANTITIES
STORM SEWER QUANTITIES
BEEHNER CIR TOMPKINS DR
ADVANCE RD AMMERMAN CIR RALPH CIR DAFFODIL LN HAMLET PL MASTHEAD DR W OAKBROOK CIR  SEIFERTH RD VALLEY RD VONDRON RD WALKERDR N YELLOWSTONE DR
UNDISTRIBUTED (AR1-AR3) (AC-1) (BR1-BR3) (DL1-DL2) (HP1-HP4) (MH1-MH2) (WO1-WO3) (SR1-SR4) (VA1-VA4) (VR1-VR5) (WC1-WC3) (YS1-YS5)

ITEM NO. TYPE OF WORK UNIT QUANTITIES TOTAL
10702 TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION LUMP SUM 1 1
10912 MOBILIZATION FOR STORM SEWER INSTALLATION LUMP SUM 1 1
20101 EXCAVATION CUT &% 4 4
21011 CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE EACH 1 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 2 2 3 20
21002 EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION EACH 75 75
21017 SILT SOCK (8-INCH)-COMPLETE LF 500 30 50 50 50 680
21063 EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A ORGANIC SY 80 5 40 30 30 150 24 30 40 60 18 220 727
20217 CLEAR STONE TON 45 85 45 45 85 45 135 85 85 85 135 875
20221 TOPSOIL SY 100 80 5 40 30 30 150 24 30 40 60 18 220 827
20230 HEAVY RIPRAP TON 5 5 5 15
20233 RIPRAP FILTER FABRIC, TYPE HR SY 5 5 5 15
20313 REMOVE INLET EACH 3 1 1 1 6
20314 REMOVE PIPE LF 10 10
20336 PIPE PLUG EACH 1 1
20403 CLEARING SY 222 22 55 299
20407 GRUBBING SY 222 22 55 299
20701 TERRACE SEEDING SY 80 5 40 30 30 150 24 30 40 60 18 220 727
21013 STREET SWEEPING LUMP SUM 1 1
21031 INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - COMPLETE EACH 5 5
21055 INLET PROTECTION, TYPE D HYBRID - COMPLETE EACH 7 2 7 7 2 5 4 2 7 6 7 56
30302 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE SF 200 480 200 420 1300
30340 DETECTABLE WARNING FIELDS SF 16 64 16 64 160

REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, HAND PLACED -

40382 RESURFACING LF 142 15 120 175 175 65 141 185 225 345 110 340 2038
40391 REMOVE & REPLACE 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - RESURFACING SF 200 100 100 400
50211 SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER TF 765 119 522 1000 509 1099 1133 1405 2256 601 2263 11672
50225 UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IIl TF 250 60 170 170 400 1014 1095 1280 1910 521 1900 8770
50227 UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE IV TF 475 795 795 2065
50390 SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS EACH 4 4
50401 12 INCH TYPE | RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 50 119 67 510 80 327 151 942 344 146 1245 3981
50402 15 INCH TYPE | RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 426 59 153 33 200 278 99 369 1617
50403 18 INCH TYPE | RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 222 615 289 148 750 106 317 2447
50404 21 INCH TYPE | RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 396 315 66 157 144 37 740 349 2204
50405 24 INCH TYPE | RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 67 a1 323 431
50406 27 INCH TYPE | RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 22 330 308 274 934
50407 30 INCH TYPE | RCP STORM SEWER PIPE LF 58 58
50461 12 INCH RCP AE EACH 1 1
50464 21 INCH RCP AE EACH 1 1
50466 27 INCH RCP AE EACH 1 1 2
50601 12 INCH RCP AE GATE EACH 1 1
50604 21 INCH RCP AE GATE EACH 1 1
50606 27 INCH RCP AE GATE EACH 1 1 2
50723 3'X3' STORM SAS EACH 4 4 5 1 6 3 6 3 6 9 47
50724 4'X4" STORM SAS EACH 2 2 4 2 3 2 5 20
50741 TYPE 'H' INLET EACH 4 6 5 10 4 10 10 13 16 7 18 103
50767 TERRACE INLET TYPE 2 EACH 2 1 3
50792 STORM SEWER TAP EACH 4 2 1 1 1 2 11
50801 UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) EACH 6 1 3 5 4 1 2 8 2 13 45
50802 CONCRETE SUPPORTS EACH 2 2
90000 EXCAVATION, LOADING AND HAULING OF CONTAMINATED SOIL TON 25 25
90030 REBUILD TRAFFIC MEDIAN EACH 1 1
90031 RELOCATE WATER (UNDISTRIBUTED) EACH 5 5
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PLOT SCALE

PLOT NAME

REV. DATE

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF MADISON, STREETS DIVISION

STREET CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE BERM

m CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

@ TYPE D HYBRID INLET

EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WDNRSOC
STANDARDS AND CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 EC-1

ADVANCE RD

EROSION CONTROL

CITY OF MADISON

PROTECTION
TYPE C INLET THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED @)
PROTECTION ON A DAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM. A
INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION X
SILT SOCK LIMITS, ADDITIONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED X
(VELOCITY CHECK) AS DIRECTED.
POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS
E STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM DIRECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER.
o P
880 1 [ 880
875 ] [ 875
870 [ 870
865 1 [ 865
860 1 |_| [ 860
855 1 F— [ 855
850 1 [ 850
845 ] [ 845
840 . . . : . . : . : . . : . . 840
85+00 86+00 87+00 88+00 89+00 90+00
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PLOT SCALE:

PLOT NAME:

REV. DATE:

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF M

STREET CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE BERM

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

TYPE D HYBRID INLET

ELN

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019
PROJECT NO. 11856

SHEET NO.
EC-2

EROSION CONTROL

ADVANCE RD

CITY OF MADISON

PROTECTION
TYPE C INLET
o PROTECTION
© A SILT SOCK
O (VELOCITY CHECK)
O STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM
+_ I = :9) er\-\ 9 fQ\ 9 1/—
=
o te? XY 133 -
(©))
.St 15 .Gl 1S
<[1) 00 91+00 91}94
— St t st S sin EROSION CONTROL NOTES:
2 - EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR
. w TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.
H M — M n—

. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
= A i —~— p——N 1S 1 = AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
I —/—roim——'?—if FO o )IC?;} UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON.

i FO FO o i x( THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION
FO FO £Q CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WDNRSOC
& STANDARDS AND CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
H THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED
< ONADAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM.
= INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION
LIMITS. ADDITIONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED
AS DIRECTED.
POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS
DIRECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER.
885 ] | 885
880 ] [ 880
875 1 [ 875
870 1 [ 870
8&es 1 -1 865
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PLOT SCALE

PLOT NAME

REV. DATE

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF MADISON, STREETS DIVISION

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 EC-3

EROSION CONTROL

DAFFODIL LN CITY OF MADISON

STREET CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE BERM
//// CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
.

TYPE D HYBRID INLET
PROTECTION

® TYPE C INLET

PROTECTION

D siLTsock

N

(VELOCITY CHECK)
STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM

9+78

EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WDNRSOC
STANDARDS AND CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED
ON A DAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM.

INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION
,I&IQAB-I%Eé'?E[l)ﬂONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED

POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS
DIRECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER.

4 ;\ m L
960 ; ; 960
955 ; ; 955
950 ; ; 950
945 ; ; 945
940 ; T ; 940
935 ; ————— - ; 935
930 ; ; 930
925 ; ; 925
920 ! ! : : : : ! 920
5+00 6+00 7+00 8+00 9+00 9+78
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PLOT SCALE

PLOT NAME

REV. DATE

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF MADISON, STREETS DIVISION

¢ STORM W. RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 EC-4
| 3
z B ) EROSION CONTROL
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- (:13 HAMLET PL CITY OF MADISON
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STREET CONSTRUCT'ON EROSION CONTROL NOTES: 5 <
ENTRANCE BERM S
EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR 4802
™ TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. ST —H
© W/// CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
< 7 AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON.
@ TYPE D HYBRID INLET THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION
PROTECTION CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH T
STANDARDS AND CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 3
® TYPE C INLET A
PROTECTION THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED
ON A DAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM.
» ® SILT SOCK INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION
z (VELOCITY CHECK) kléABFIE.Eé_lQEDE)TIONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED
E STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM || 50 \ER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS
DIRECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER.
925 7 [ 925
920 1 [ 920
915 ] [ 915
910 ] 910
905 1 77 905
900 L -—-——---~""7"" : [ 900
895 ] [ 895
890 ] [ 890
885 1 | | : | | | | | | | | | | 885
0+00 1+00 2+00 3+00 4+00 5+00
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PLOT SCALE

PLOT NAME

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 EC-5

EROSION CONTROL

HAMLET PL CITY OF MADISON

STREET CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE BERM
//// CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE
7.

4902 @ TYPE D HYBRID INLET
PROTECTION

N

4806 4810 4814

TYPE C INLET
PROTECTION

= KX  siLTsock

(VELOCITY CHECK)
1s —$ @ STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM

— .21 1s .2t 15 .21
T .2 l 15—6@) 50 5160
B

‘
7 = { | 4‘,/—}‘ P EROSION CONTROL NOTES:
. o S 0 B0 s %}J o ° K

“ |

=
G
=
|
00+6

© © EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR
[ / TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON.

4901
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION
4805 4809 4813 4 CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WDNRSOC
STANDARDS AND CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED
ON A DAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM.

INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION
k'y':;%Eé?EgDNAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED

POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS
DIRECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER.

MATCHLINE STA 5+00.00

935 ] [ 935

REV. DATE

930 ] [ 930

925 ] . 925

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF MADISON, STREETS DIVISION

920 920
915 915
910 910
905 905
900 900
895 ! ! ! : ! ! ! : ! ! ! : ! ! ! : 895
5+00 6+00 7+00 8+00 PHIN
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PLOT SCALE:

PLOT NAME:

REV. DATE:

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF M

STREET CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE BERM

kX

CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

N
\

TYPE D HYBRID INLET
PROTECTION

TYPE C INLET
PROTECTION

SILT SOCK

(VELOCITY CHECK)

STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM

)

¥y
>
B

~I

EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
ND MAINTENANCE O OSION C
UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISO

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH TH RSOC
STANDARDS AND CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED
ON A DAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM.

INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION
klgAB—ISR’Eé'IQEIIDﬂONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED

POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS
DIRECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEE|

&
A\

SAN

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019
PROJECT NO. 11856

SHEET NO.
EC-6

VIOLET LN

EROSION CONTROL

CITY OF MADISON

98
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PLOT SCALE

PLOT NAME

REV. DATE

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF MADISON, STREETS DIVISION

SHEET NO.
EC-7

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019
PROJECT NO. 11856

TOMPKINS DR

EROSION CONTROL

CITY OF MADISON

80 0 B o1 o E O ) O a—G OH 9 o 9 o D\ =)
. -
B ’
70+00 72+00 73400 74+00 75400
— NVS NVS! b LA NVS Ny s—— NS LA T RS MY NYS—t 1
1S WE. 1S L2 15 L2
©o ) M ) M ) M M ) M
5z | EE]) ’&L é ; :; (‘y 88) @
5\ M\ AL N 3
b b s T
6 STREET CONSTRUCTION EROSION CONTROL NOTES:
m ENTRANCE BERM EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. )
Z
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION -
m CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
/ NI FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON:
(=]
TYPE D HYBRID INLET THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION =
PROTECTION CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WDNRSQG
STANDARDS AND CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
® TYPE C INLET THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED =
PROTECTION ON A DAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM.
@ SILT SOCK INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION cll I
LIMITS. ADDITIONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED >
(VELOCITY CHECK) AS DIRECTED -+ 5
STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM | POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS 3
DIRECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER. T L
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PLOT SCALE

PLOT NAME

REV. DATE

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF MADISON, STREETS DIVISION

/ /|

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 EC-8

EROSION CONTROL

SEIFERTH RD CITY OF MADISON
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EROSION CONTROL NOTES: O
8l 3 ST REE T CONSTRUCTION EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR =
4+ : =
NS & ENTRANCE BERM TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. <§E
T : 2 THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
S CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON.
TYPE D HYBRID INLET THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION
o PROTECTION S PANDARDGAND i OF MADIGON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
TYPE C INLET THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED
» PROTECTION ON A DAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM.
v
INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION
S SILT SOCK LIMITS. ADDITIONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED
= 3 2 (VELOCITY CHECK) AS DIRECTED.
POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS
STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM DIRECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER.
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PLOT SCALE

PLOT NAME
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STORM W. RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 EC-9
EROSION CONTROL
SEIFERTH RD CITY OF MADISON

STREET CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE BERM
W/// CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

TYPE D HYBRID INLET

@ PROTECTION

NN

TYPE C INLET
PROTECTION

CSSSD SILT SOCK
i3]

(VELOCITY CHECK)

STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM

EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.

THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION
CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WDNRSOC

STANDARDS AND CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED

ON A DAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM

INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION

LIMITS. ADDITIONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED
AS DIRECTED.

POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS
DIRECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER.
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PLOT SCALE:

PLOT NAME:

REV. DATE:

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF M

EROSION CONTROL NOTES:

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019
PROJECT NO. 11856

SHEET NO.
EC-10

EROSION CONTROL

CITY OF MADISON

STREET CONSTRUCTION
ENTRANCE BERM EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY.
ez o
365 THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
8252 m CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES
== 2% / UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON. YELLOWSTONE DR
3
gczh TYPE D HYBRID INLET THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION
oX=z3 PROTECTION CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WDNRSOC
Teme STANDARDS AND CITY OF MADISON STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS.
338° ® TYPE CINLET THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED
Sa PROTECTION ONADAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM.
L]
I INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED WITHIN THE CONSTRUCTION
I} ® SILT SOCK LIMITS. ADDITIONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED
Q (VELOCITY CHECK) AS DIRECTED.
2 ﬁ STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM | POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS
2] DIRECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER.
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PLOT SCALE

PLOT NAME

REV. DATE

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF MADISON, STREETS DIVISION

04 STORM W. RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
STREET CONSTRUGTION — EROSION CONTROL NOTES: PROJECT NO. 11856 EC-11
ENTRANCE BERM EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. EROSION CONTROL
THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES 0o
UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANCE BY THE CITY OF MADISON. 8’2,%?: YELLOWSTONE DR CITY OF MADISON
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION Z0Z %
TYPE D HYBRID INLET CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WDNRSOC P 2RI
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SILT SOCK LIMITS. ADDITIONAL INLET PROTECTION SHALL BE INSTALLED L= €673
(VELOCITY CHECK) AS DIRECTED. 2 32 o
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STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM |, g ‘ DIRECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER. % 3 O
N =z ® - .
g= R Sh S @)
S % 5 J @ O
208 3 +
I | x
Lo ‘ L (@]
i S 0
Nl RAE
| @ ST WL <C
N bebise st L o =
N é‘;\ 15 T Wl . T
5 & A 49300 ¥ :
, s ¥ " L
z 0} 48+00 0o
» = v < w Z
. W G [ 1 _
T [2) w G I
(%) O e =
® —c (@)
A M —’/r G —
<
o S ZQ
2323 SRS
[} '/‘:‘ Som 3 z é ‘;a ?v;) E
W - o
1oYW W@ Z Y <m® &
Safete 2ty
e 20AD 22z3
O 249 5253
Sma 5= > 220 ©
zZZ® @ Mce S3<Xc™
v 9] [
<3 @ 4 0Z3° %
ot = : S o
49 <
FmR 2
13 2
2o 9
o f
3
m =
b4 |
1040 ] [ 1040
1035 ] [ 1035
1030 ] [ 1030
1025 ] [ 1025
1020 ] e ——=—o 1020
i ) I I I S S e e
) I N S N SR A ——==" il mh [
1015 r———"———=—=——"———===-—=--=-°-°9°-"°"""" I | — 1= 1015
. :_I _______=================== _______ ===--"_ " Uk"J 5
J _—______=========|_M [

1010 ] —-====_—_============= ———————— [ 1010
1005 ] [ 1005
1000 _] | | | : | | | : | | : | | | : | | | | 1000

45+00 46+00 47400 48+00 49+00 50+00
FILE NAME: M:\DESIGN\Projects\11856\Storm\EC Sheets\11856STM-EC11PnPYS2.dgn DATE: 2/15/2019




PLOT SCALE:

PLOT NAME:

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019

SHEET NO.

REV. DATE:

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF M

PROJECT NO. 11856 EC-12
EROSION CONTROL
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= STREET CONSTRUCTION EROSION CONTRO{ NOTES: 853 =
c
< ENTRANCE BERM EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR AN <
= TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. ¢ goE =
CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION il 30¢
D MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES 35
ORI BN AL ACCERTANCE BY THE G OF MADISON: S
< \‘O TYPE D HYBRID INLET THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION | 2
PROTECTION CONTROL MEASURES IN ACCORDANCE WITH T e
SPANDARDS AND Oy OF MADISON STANDARD SPEGIFICATIONS. >
=
= TYPE C INLET THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE STREET CLEANING AS NEEDED I
PROTECTION ON A DAILY BASIS TO KEEP TRACKING TO A MINIMUM.
g ST Lt BRI TSR oo ¢
z (VELOCITY CHECK) AS DIRECTED.
STREET CONSTRUCTION STONE BERM POLYMER SHALL BE APPLIED TO DISTURBED AREAS AS
DIRECTED BY THE CONSTRUCTION ENGINEER.
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STORM W. RESURFACING 2019

SHEET NO.

PLOT SCALE:

PLOT NAME:

REV. DATE:

B Shmeer constaverion EROSION CONTROL NOTES:. PROJECT NO. 11856 EC-13
ENTRANCE BERM
EROSION CONTROL MEASURES SHALL BE IN PLACE PRIOR
TO ANY OTHER CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. ERQSION CONTROL
!
S gxno % CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONSTRUCTION
o
o] § m AND MAINTENANCE OF ALL EROSION CONTROL MEASURES YELLOWSTONE DR CITY OF MADISON
=3¢ UNTIL FINAL ACCEPTANGE BY THE CITY OF MADISON. R
W o U N 2
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PLOT SCALE

PLOT NAME

REV. DATE

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF MADISON, STREETS DIVISION

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019
PROJECT NO. 11856

SHEET NO.
AR-1

STORM SEWER
PLAN AND PROFILE

ADVANCE RD

CITY OF MADISON
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STORM W. RESURFACING 2019
PROJECT NO. 11856

SHEET NO.
AR-2

ADVANCE RD

STORM SEWER
PLAN AND PROFILE

CITY OF MADISON
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STORM WITH RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.

STORM SEWER SCHEDULE T ———

ADVANCE RD CITY OF MADISON
PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES PROPOSED STORM PIPES
PROGRESS RD
STRUC. STATION LOCATION  TYPE TOPOF E. DEPTH NOTES PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (OFFSET) CASTING NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l E.l LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE
AR-1 71+78.78 LT-20.32 4X4 SAS 858.00 85351 449  FP; W/ R-3067-7004-VB; (1) PA-1 AR-1 AR-1A 853.51 853.65 33 28 0.50% 24" TYPEI -
PA-1A AR-1A AR-2 853.65 853.80 34 30 0.50% 24" TYPEI -
PA-2 AR-2 AR-3 854.30 854.99 141 137 0.50% 18" TYPEI -
ADVANCE RD PA-2A AR-2 AR-2A 854.55 854.61 16 12 0.50% 15" TYPEI -
PA-3 AR-3 AR-4 854.99 855.38 81 78 0.50% 18" TYPEI -
STRUC. STATION LOCATION  TYPE TOPOF E. DEPTH NOTES PA-4 AR-4 AR-5 855.63 857.64 123 120 1.67% 15" TYPEI -
NO. (OFFSET) CASTING PA-5 AR-5 AR-6 857.89 860.64 287 284 0.97% 15" TYPEI -
PA-6 AR-6 AR-6A 860.89 861.58 9 7 0.86% 12" TYPEI -
AR-1A 85+41.98 RT-24.36 TERRACE INLETTYPE Il 858.04  853.65 4.39  FP; PER SDD5.7.12A PA-6A AR-6A AR-6C 861.58 861.62 8 5 0.80% 12" TYPEI -
AR-2 85+43.36 LT-9.19 4X4 SAS 858.42  853.80 462 (2 PA-6B AR-6 AR-6B 860.89 861.56 25 23 291% 12" TYPEI -
AR-2A 85+43.32 LT-24.90 TERRACE INLET TYPE Il 85839  854.61 3.78  FP; PER SDD 5.7.12A PA-6C AR-6B AR-6D 861.56 861.60 8 5 0.80% 12" TYPEI -
AR-3 86+82.72 LT-9.05 3X3 SAS 859.71 85499 472 W/ R-1550-0054
AR-4 87+58.92 LT-20.08 3X3 SAS 860.79 85538 541 W/ R-3067-7004-V
AR-5 88+76.16 LT-9.19 3X3 SAS 862.04  857.64 440 W/ R-1550-0054
AR-6 91+61.91 LT-8.68 3X3 SAS 864.94  860.64 430 W/ R-1550-0054
AR-6A 91+61.91 LT-18.11 H INLET 865.18 86158 3.60 W/ R-3067-7004-V
AR-6B 91+61.91 RT-16.75 H INLET 865.16 ~ 86156 3.60 W/ R-3067-7004-V
AR-6C 91+69.76 LT-18.11 H INLET 865.22 86162 3.60 W/ R-3067-7004-V
AR-6D 91+69.84 RT-16.75 H INLET 865.20  861.60 3.60 W/ R-3067-7004-V
STORM PIPE REMOVALS
STORM STRUCTURE REMOVALS
REMOVE  REMOVE REMOVE LGTH PIPE SIZE PIPE TYPE PAID NOTES
PROGRESS RD NO. FROM TO (FT) (YIN)
STRUC. ID NO. STATION LOCATION TYPE NOTES RA-1 IRA-1 IRA-2 42 21" RCP N -
NO. (OFFSET) RA-2 IRA-2 IRA-3 40 15" RCP N -
IRA-1 IN 6756-005  71+78.78 LT-20.32 HINLET 2X6

ULO SCHEDULE

ADVANCE RD
ADVANCE RD
STRUC. STATION LOCATION TYPE NOTES
STRUC. ID NO. STATION LOCATION TYPE NOTES NO. (OFFSET)
NO. (OFFSET)
ULO-1AR  85+38.42 RT-27.81 FO -
ULO-2AR  85+25.55 RT-43.82 GAS -
IRA-2 IN 6756-003 HINLET 2X6 ULO-3AR  85+47.74 LT-25.87 GAS -
IRA-3 IN 6756-002 HINLET 2X6 ULO-4AR  86+67.84 LT-7.96 ELEC -
ULO-5AR  87+20.32 LT-11.72 FO -
ULO-6AR  91+59.49 RT-17.60 FO -
STANDARD NOTES:
- ABBREVIATIONS: AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE;
DNA = DOES NOT APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE: FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE; TR = TOP OF
CONCRETE ROOF; NCM = NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN
SPECIFIC NOTES - APPROXIMATE DISCHARGE E.I. GIVEN, ADJUST E.I. AND PIPE SLOPE IN THE FIELD.
(1) RECONNECT EX PIPES - TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SAS's.
(2) W/ R-1550 WITH R-2578 (OPEN GRATE) - TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF (TR) IS 1.25' BELOW TOP OF CASTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS IlIl UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.

- ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED. CONTACT ELIA E. ACOSTA OF CITY
ENGINEERING AT (608) 266-4096 FOR PRECAST APPROVALS, FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO
EACOSTA@CITYOFMADISON.COM.
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REV. DATE:
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STORM W. RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 AC-1

STORM SEWER
PLAN & PROFILE
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PLOT SCALE:

PLOT NAME:

REV. DATE:

ORIGINATOR:

X 24" RCP STM

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019
PROJECT NO. 11856

SHEET NO.
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STORM SEWER
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PLOT SCALE:
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STORM W. RESURFACING 2019
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PROJECT NO. 11856 BR-2
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STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES

BEEHNER CIR

STRUC. STATION
NO.

BC-1 15+28.53
BC-1A 15+55.93
BC-1B 15+55.96
BC-2 15+26.30
BC-2A 15+19.62
RALPH CIR

STRUC. STATION
NO.

RC-1 18+33.10
RC-1A 18+48.92
RC-1B 18+48.94
RC-2 18+30.55
RC-2A 18+23.59

SPECIFIC NOTES

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

LT-15.50
LT-15.00
RT-16.00
RT-45.51
RT-45.38

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

LT-15.74
LT-15.50
RT-15.07
RT-39.90
RT-39.90

TYPE

STORM TAP
H INLET
H INLET
STORM TAP
H INLET

TYPE

STORM TAP
H INLET
H INLET
STORM TAP
H INLET

TOP OF
CASTING

941.48
942.03

941.62

TOP OF
CASTING

946.95
948.58

948.77

E.l

935.58
938.18
938.73
936.46
936.76

E.L

943.60
943.95
945.58
945.42
945.77

(1) MATCH SPRINGLINES

(2) INSTALL SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKER (TYP) AT STORM TAP
(3) TAPS REQUIRE CORE & SEAL BOOTS (TYP) ; CORE & SEAL BOOTS INCIDENTAL TO TAP

DEPTH NOTES

- (2); (3)
330  W/R-3067-7004-V
3.30 W/ R-3067-7004-V
- (2): (®)
486 W/ R-3067-7004-V

DEPTH NOTES

- (2): (®)
3.00  W/R-3067-7004-V
3.00 W/ R-3067-7004-V
- (2 (3)
3.00 W/ R-3067-7004-V

STORM WITH RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 BR-3

STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

BEEHNER CIR & RALPH CIR CITY OF MADISON
PROPOSED STORM PIPES
PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l E.l LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE
PB-1 BC-1 BC-1A 935.78 938.18 27 26 9.23% 12" TYPEI ()
PB-1A BC-1A BC-1B 938.18 938.73 31 29 1.90% 12" TYPEI -
PB-2 BC-2 BC-2A 936.46 936.76 7 6 5.00% 12" TYPEI (1)
PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l E.l LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE
PR-1 RC-1 RC-1A 943.60 943.95 16 14 250% 12" TYPEI (1)
PR-1A RC-1A RC-1B 943.95 94558 31 29 5.62% 12" TYPEI -
PR-2 RC-2 RC-2A 945.42 945.77 7 6 5.83% 12" TYPEI (1)
ULO SCHEDULE
BEEHNER CIR
STRUC. STATION LOCATION TYPE NOTES
NO. (OFFSET)
ULO-1BC  15+31.83 LT-15.30 FO & GAS  PAID UNDER ONE ULO, UTILITIES WITHIN 5FT OF EACHOTHER

STANDARD NOTES:

- ABBREVIATIONS: AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE;
DNA = DOES NOT APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE; FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE; TR = TOP OF
CONCRETE ROOF; NCM = NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN

- APPROXIMATE DISCHARGE E.I. GIVEN, ADJUST E.I. AND PIPE SLOPE IN THE FIELD.

- TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SAS's.

- TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF (TR) IS 1.25' BELOW TOP OF CASTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS IlIl UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.

- ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED. CONTACT ELIA E. ACOSTA OF CITY
ENGINEERING AT (608) 266-4096 FOR PRECAST APPROVALS, FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO
EACOSTA@CITYOFMADISON.COM.
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PLOT SCALE

PLOT NAME

REV. DATE

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF MADISON, STREETS DIVISION

INSULATE AT WATER CROSSING
(INCIDENTAL TO 12" RCP BID ITEM)

GAS TO RELOCATE
LATERALS AS NEEDED

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019

SHEET NO.

PROJECT NO. 11856 DL-1
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STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES

DAFFODIL LN
STRUC. STATION
NO.

DL-1 6+36.74
DL-1A 6+34.68
DL-1B 6+48.28
DL-2 8+20.07
DL-3 9+89.91
DL-4 8+89.34
DL-4A 8+91.57
DL-5 9+23.79
DL-5A 9+39.33
DL-5B 9+42.93
DL-5C 9+22.16

SPECIFIC NOTES

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

RT-9.65

LT-15.38
LT-13.43
RT-9.90

RT-11.00
LT-35.08
LT-44.75
LT-35.91
LT-16.83
RT-18.53
LT-42.62

TYPE

STORM TAP
STORM TAP
H INLET
3X3 SAS
3X3 SAS
3X3 SAS
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET

TOP OF
CASTING

936.03
938.65
940.51
940.55
940.72
941.20
941.18
940.94
941.43

(1) INSULATE AT WATER CROSSING, (INCIDENTAL TO 12" RCP BID I'WEM)

E.l

931.45
932.75
933.03
934.05
935.43
935.92
936.92
936.63
937.38
937.83
937.08

DEPTH NOTES

4.60
5.08
4.63
3.80
4.57
3.80
3.11
4.35

TAP EX AS 6839-005
TAP EX IN 6839-012
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054

W/ R-1550-0054

W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V

STORM WITH RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 DL-2
STORM SEWER SCHEDULE
DAFFODIL LN CITY OF MADISON

PROPOSED STORM PIPES

PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l E.L LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE

PD-1 DL-1 DL-2 931.45 934.05 182 178 1.46% 21" TYPEI -
PD-1A DL-1A DL-1B 932.75 933.03 14 11 255% 12" TYPEI (1)
PD-2 DL-2 DL-3 934.05 935.43 168 165 0.84% 21" TYPEI -
PD-3 DL-3 DL-4 935.43 935.92 46 43 1.14% 21" TYPEI -
PD-4 DL-4 DL-5 936.42 936.63 34 31 0.68% 15" TYPEI -
PD-4A DL-4 DL-4A 936.67 936.92 10 7 357% 12" TYPEI -
PD-5 DL-5 DL-5A 936.63 937.38 25 21 357% 15" TYPEI -
PD-5A DL-5A DL-5B 937.63 937.83 36 33 061% 12" TYPEI -
PD-5B DL-5 DL-5C 936.88 937.08 7 4 5.00% 12" TYPEI -

STANDARD NOTES:

- ABBREVIATIONS: AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE;
DNA = DOES NOT APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE; FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE; TR = TOP OF
CONCRETE ROOF; NCM = NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN

- APPROXIMATE DISCHARGE E.I. GIVEN, ADJUST E.I. AND PIPE SLOPE IN THE FIELD.

- TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SAS's.

- TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF (TR) IS 1.25' BELOW TOP OF CASTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS IlIl UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.

- ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED. CONTACT ELIA E. ACOSTA OF CITY
ENGINEERING AT (608) 266-4096 FOR PRECAST APPROVALS, FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO
EACOSTA@CITYOFMADISON.COM.
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PLOT SCALE
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STORM WITH RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.

STORM SEWER SCHEDULE ProXCTNO s He-4

HAMLET PL CITY OF MADISON

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES PROPOSED STORM PIPES
HAMLET PL
STRUC.  STATION LOCATION  TYPE TOPOF E.l DEPTH NOTES PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE  NOTES
NO. (OFFSET) CASTING NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l. E.l LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE
HP-0 1.07.37 LT-29.35 STORM TAP - 896.55 - TAP EX IN 6739-010 PH-0 HP-0 HP-1 896.55 896.93 22 20 1.90% 27" TYPEI -
HP-1 1+06.35 LT-7.38 4X4 SAS 901.24  896.93 431  W/R-1550-0054 PH-1 HP-1 HP-1A 896.93 899.00 144 140 1.48% 21" TYPEI  NCM
HP-1A 2+50.00 LT-7.00 3X3 SAS 903.31  899.00 4.31  W/R-1550-0054 PH-1A HP-1A HP-2 899.00 903.28 171 167 256% 21" TYPEI -
HP-2 4+20.80 LT-6.00 4X4 SAS 908.36  903.28 5.08 W/ R-1550-0054 PH-2 HP-2 HP-3 903.78 905.80 29 26 7.77% 15" TYPEI -
HP-3 4+50.00 LT-6.00 3X3 SAS 909.40  905.80 3.60  W/R-1550-0054 PH-2A HP-2 HP-2A 903.78 903.99 38 35 0.60% 15" TYPEI -
HP-3A 4+50.00 LT-14.25 HINLET 909.53 90593 3.60  W/R-367-7004-V PH-2B HP-2A HP-2B 904.24 904.61 31 29 1.28% 12" TYPEI -
HP-3B 4+50.94 RT-16.69 HINLET 90958  906.28 3.30  W/R-367-7004-V PH-3 HP-3 HP-4 905.80 912.42 150 147 450% 12" TYPEI -
HP-4 6+00.00 LT-6.00 3X3 SAS 916.02 91242 3.60 W/ R-1550-0054 PH-3A HP-3 HP-3A 905.80 905.93 8 6 217% 12" TYPEI -
HP-5 8+50.00 LT-6.00 3X3 SAS 92369  920.09 3.60 W/ R-1550-0054 PH-3B HP-3 HP-3B 905.80 906.28 23 20 2.40% 12" TYPEI -
HP-5A 8+50.00 LT-15.50 HINLET 923.87  920.27 3.60  W/R-367-7004-V PH-4 HP-4 HP-5 912.42 920.09 250 247 311% 12" TYPEI -
HP-5B 8+50.00 RT-15.50 HINLET 92398  920.38 3.60  W/R-367-7004-V PH-5 HP-5 HP-5A 920.09 920.27 10 7 251% 12" TYPEI -

PH-5A HP-5 HP-5B 920.09 920.38 21 19 153% 12" TYPEI -
VIOLET LN
STRUC.  STATION LOCATION  TYPE TOPOF E.l DEPTH NOTES
NO. (OFFSET) CASTING
HP-2A 10+44.75 LT-14.48 H INLET 908.58  903.99 459  W/R-367-7004-V
HP-2B 10+45.67 RT-16.64 H INLET 907.61  904.61 3.00  W/R-367-7004-V
VIOLET CIR

PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE  NOTES
STRUC.  STATION LOCATION ~ TYPE TOPOF E.l DEPTH NOTES NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l. E.L LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE
NO. (OFFSET) CASTING

PV-1 HP-2 VL1 903.78 904.10 56 52 0.62% 15" TYPEI -
VL-1 11+38.00 LT-4.77 3X3 SAS 908.24 90410 4.14 W/ R-1550-0054 PV-1A VL-1 VL-1A 904.10 904.22 22 19 0.63% 15" TYPEI -
VL-1A 11+38.00 RT-17.50 H INLET 907.62  904.22 340  W/R-367-7004-V PV-1B VL-1A VL-1B 904.47 904.52 9 6 0.83% 12" TYPEI -
VL-1B 11+47.00 RT-17.50 H INLET 907.82 90452 3.30  W/R-367-7004-V PV-1C VL-1 VL-1C 904.10 904.13 8 5 0.60% 15" TYPEI -
VL-1C 11+38.00 LT-13.23 HINLET 908.89  904.13 476  W/R-367-7004-V PV-1D VL-1C VL-1D 904.38 904.41 8 5 0.60% 12" TYPEI -
VL-1D 11+46.00 LT-13.23 H INLET 908.88  904.41 447  W/R-367-7004-V

STANDARD NOTES:
ULO SCHEDULE - ABBREVIATIONS: AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE;

DNA = DOES NOT APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE; FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE; TR = TOP OF
HAMLET PL CONCRETE ROOF; NCM = NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN

- APPROXIMATE DISCHARGE E.I. GIVEN, ADJUST E.I. AND PIPE SLOPE IN THE FIELD.
STRUC.  STATION LOCATION  TYPE NOTES - TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SAS's.
NO. (OFFSET) - TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF (TR) IS 1.25' BELOW TOP OF CASTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS Ill UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
ULO-1HP  3+83.33 LT-6.57 GAS - - SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.
ULO-2HP  3+93.65 LT-6.32 WATER - - ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL
ULO-3HP  4+15.41 RT-21.20 GAS - BE SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED. CONTACT ELIA E. ACOSTA OF CITY

ENGINEERING AT (608) 266-4096 FOR PRECAST APPROVALS, FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO
EACOSTA@CITYOFMADISON.COM.
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PLOT SCALE
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STORM W. RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 MH-1
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STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES

MASTHEAD DR

STRUC.
NO.

MH-0
MH-1
MH-2
MH-2A
MH-3
MH-4
MH-4A
MH-8
MH-5A
MH-5B

SPECIFIC NOTES
(1) BOX OUT FOR FUTURE 21" TO WEST

STATION

65+90.20
66+36.91
68+08.06
68+10.83
68+62.49
68+90.42
69+04.14
68+70.65
68+80.14
68+49.56

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

RT-94.11
CL

CL
LT-16.86
RT-9.62
RT-12.39
LT-18.32
LT-56.32
LT-53.69
LT-59.65

TYPE

27" RCP AE
4X4 SAS
4X4 SAS
H INLET
4X4 SAS
3X3 SAS
H INLET
4X4 SAS
H INLET
H INLET

TOP OF
CASTING

993.35
994.22
994.16
993.90
994.08
994.69
995.29
995.39
995.27

E.l

982.00
987.25
988.79
990.56
989.10
990.28
991.29
990.49
991.79
991.67

DEPTH NOTES

6.10
5.43
3.60
4.80
3.80
3.40
4.80
3.60
3.60

W/ GATE
W/ R-1550-0054

W/ R-1550-0054

W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550

W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054; (1)
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V

STORM WITH RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 MH-2
STORM SEWER SCHEDULE
MASTHEAD DRIVE CITY OF MADISON

PROPOSED STORM PIPES

PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l E.L LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE

PM-0 MH-0 MH-1 982.00 987.25 105 102 515% 27" TYPEI -
PM-1 MH-1 MH-2 987.25 988.79 170 166 0.93% 27" TYPEI -
PM-2 MH-2 MH-3 988.79 989.10 55 51 0.61% 27" TYPEI -
PM-2A MH-2 MH-2A 990.04 990.56 17 14 3.71% 12" TYPEI -
PM-3 MH-3 MH-4 990.10 990.28 33 30 0.60% 15" TYPEI -
PM-4 MH-4 MH-4A 990.53 991.29 32 30 253% 12" TYPEI -
PM-5 MH-3 MH-5 989.60 990.49 66 62 1.44% 21" TYPEI -
PM-5A MH-5 MH-5A 991.24 991.79 10 7 7.86% 12" TYPEI -
PM-5B MH-8 MH-8B 991.24 991.67 21 18 239% 12" TYPEI -

ULO SCHEDULE

MASTHEAD DR

STRUC. STATION LOCATION TYPE NOTES
NO. (OFFSET)

ULO-IMH  68+23.00 RT-2.30 GAS -
ULO-2MH  68+38.08 RT-5.35 WATER -
ULO-3MH  68+70.00 LT-46.40 GAS -
ULO-AMH  68+66.39 LT-19.72 ELEC -
ULO-5MH  68+11.05 LT-18.21 ELEC&T -

STANDARD NOTES:

- ABBREVIATIONS: AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE;
DNA = DOES NOT APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE; FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE; TR = TOP OF
CONCRETE ROOF; NCM = NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN

- APPROXIMATE DISCHARGE E.I. GIVEN, ADJUST E.I. AND PIPE SLOPE IN THE FIELD.

- TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SAS's.

- TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF (TR) IS 1.25' BELOW TOP OF CASTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS IlIl UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.

- ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED. CONTACT ELIA E. ACOSTA OF CITY
ENGINEERING AT (608) 266-4096 FOR PRECAST APPROVALS, FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO
EACOSTA@CITYOFMADISON.COM.
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PLOT SCALE
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STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES

W OAKBROOK CIR

STRUC.
NO.

0oC-1
OC-2
OC-3
OC-3A
OC-3B
OoC-4
OC-4A
OC-4B
OC-5
OC-5A
OC-5B
OC-6
OC-6A
OC-6B
OoC-7
OC-7A
OC-7B
oC-8

STATION

30+51.32
30+49.31
31+86.00
31+87.67
32+20.58
32+49.84
32+49.82
32+50.11
35+41.43
35+37.38
35+03.77
36+00.00
35+97.61
36+00.00
38+00.00
38+04.24
38+36.34
38+61.80

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

RT-19.71
CL
CL
LT-35.10
LT-34.54
CL
LT-13.23
RT-17.50
CL
LT-32.67
LT-30.25
CL
RT-16.54
LT-14.41
CL
LT-33.00
LT-39.80
LT-15.50

TYPE

4X4 SAS
4X4 SAS
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
3X3 SAS

STORM STRUCTURE REMOVALS

W OAKBROOK CIR

STRUC.
NO.

RI-1

ULO SCHEDULE

ID NO.

IN 2353-006

W OAKBROOK CIR

STRUC.
NO.

ULO-1WO
ULO-2WC
ULO-3WO

ULO-4WO

SPECIFIC NOTES

STATION

30+43.67
31+82.71
35+46.13

38+45.85

STATION

30+51.32

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

RT-2.73
LT-31.85
CL

LT-11.64

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

RT-19.71

TYPE

ELEC & TV
GAS
GAS

GAS

(1) RECONNECT EX STORM PIPES

TOP OF
CASTING

1034.92
1035.09
1038.31
1038.86
1039.67
1041.68
1041.44
1042.12
1050.90
1051.22
1050.29
1051.31
1051.40
1051.46
1052.59
1052.79
1053.59
1053.98

TYPE

H INLET

NOTES

E.L

1030.99
1031.16
1033.51
1035.06
1036.37
1037.08
1038.14
1038.33
1046.30
1047.62
1046.99
1046.84
1047.94
1048.06
1048.29
1049.49
1050.29
1049.98

NOTES

DEPTH NOTES

3.93
3.93
4.80
3.80
3.30
4.60
3.30
3.79
4.60
3.60
3.30
4.47
3.46
3.40
4.30
3.30
3.30
4.00

FP; W/ R-3067-7004-V; (1)
FP; W/ R-1550-0054; (1)

W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V

STORM WITH RESURFACING 2019
PROJECT NO. 11856

SHEET NO.
WO-3

STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

W OAKBROOK CIR CITY OF MADISON

PROPOSED STORM PIPES

PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l E.l LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE

PO-1 oc-1 oc-2 1030.99 1031.16 20 16 1.06% 21" TYPEI -
PO-2 oc-2 oc-3 1031.16 1033.51 137 133 1.77% 21" TYPEI -
PO-3 oc-3 oC-4 1033.76 1037.08 64 61 5.44% 18" TYPEI -
PO-3A oc-3 0OC-3A 1034.26 1035.06 36 33 2.42% 12" TYPEI -
PO-3B 0C-3A 0C-3B 1035.06 1036.37 33 31 423% 12" TYPEI -
PO-4 oc-4 0oc-5 1037.08 1046.30 292 289 3.19% 18" TYPEI -
PO-4A oc-4 OC-4A 1037.58 1038.14 13 11 500% 12 TYPEI -
PO-4B oc-4 0C-4B 1037.58 1038.33 18 15 5.00% 12" TYPEI -
PO-5 oC-5 oc-6 1046.30 1046.84 59 56 0.96% 18" TYPEI -
PO-5A oc-5 OC-5A 1046.80 1047.62 33 30 2.73% 12 TYPEI -
PO-5B OC-5A 0C-58 1047.62 1047.92 34 32 0.94% 12" TYPEI -
PO-6 0oC-6 oc-7 1046.84 1048.29 200 197 0.74% 18" TYPEI -
PO-6A 0oC-6 OC-6A 1047.34 1047.94 17 14 429% 12" TYPEI -
PO-6B 0oC-6 0C-6B 1047.34 1048.06 14 12 6.00% 12 TYPEI -
PO-7 oc-7 oc-8 1048.79 1049.98 63 60 1.98% 12" TYPEI -
PO-7A oc-7 OC-7A 1048.79 1049.49 33 30 2.33% 12" TYPEI -
PO-7B oC-7B oc-7¢ 1049.49 1050.29 33 31 2.58% 12" TYPEI -
STORM PIPE REMOVALS

REMOVE  REMOVE REMOVE LGTH PIPESIZE PIPETYPE PAID NOTES

NO. FROM TO (FT) (YIN)

RP-1 oc-1 oc-2 19 15" RCP N -

STANDARD NOTES:

- ABBREVIATIONS: AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE;
DNA = DOES NOT APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE; FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE; TR = TOP OF
CONCRETE ROOF; NCM = NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN

- APPROXIMATE DISCHARGE E.I. GIVEN, ADJUST E.I. AND PIPE SLOPE IN THE FIELD.

- TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SAS's.

- TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF (TR) IS 1.25' BELOW TOP OF CASTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS IlIl UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.

- ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED. CONTACT ELIA E. ACOSTA OF CITY
ENGINEERING AT (608) 266-4096 FOR PRECAST APPROVALS, FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO
EACOSTA@CITYOFMADISON.COM.
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PLOT SCALE

PLOT NAME

REV. DATE

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF MADISON, STREETS DIVISION

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019
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PLOT SCALE:
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REV. DATE:

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF M

STORM W. RESURFACING 2019
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STORM WITH RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.

STORM SEWER SCHEDULE roxcrio s | s

SEIFERTH RD CITY OF MADISON
PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES PROPOSED STORM PIPES
TOMPKINS DR
STRUC. STATION LOCATION  TYPE TOPOF E. DEPTH NOTES PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (OFFSET) CASTING NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l E.L LGTH (FT) LGTH (FT) (%) SIZE
TD-0 71+60.45 RT-38.35 27" RCP AE . 856.50 - W/ GATE PT-0 TD-0 TD-1 856.50 859.14 39 37 7.14% 27" TYPEI -
TD-1 71+82.29 RT-5.94 4X4 SAS 863.14  859.14 4.00  FP; W/ R-1550-0054; (1) PT-1 TD-1 TD-2 859.14 860.98 269 265 0.69% 27" TYPEI -
TD-2 74+51.17 RT-6.00 4X4 SAS 864.98  860.98 4.00  FP;W/ R-1550-0054; (1) PT-2 TD-2 TD-2A 862.23 862.38 23 20 0.75% 12 TYPEI -
TD-2A 74+68.33 RT-22.07 H INLET 86559 86238 321 W/ R-3067-7004-V
PS-1 TD-2 SR-1 861.23 861.54 41 37 0.84% 24" TYPEI -
PS-1A SR-1 SR-1A 862.29 862.32 8 5 0.60% 15" TYPEI -
PS-1B SR-1 SR-1B 862.54 862.67 24 21 0.62% 12 TYPEI -
SEIFERTH RD PS-1C SR-1A SR-1C 862.57 862.62 11 8 0.62% 12" TYPEI -
PS-2 SR-1 SR-2 861.79 862.64 144 141 0.60% 21" TYPEI -
STRUC. STATION LOCATION  TYPE TOPOF E. DEPTH NOTES PS-2A SR-2 SR-2A 863.39 863.42 8 5 0.60% 12 TYPEI -
NO. (OFFSET) CASTING PS-2B SR-2 SR-2B 863.39 863.51 23 20 0.60% 12 TYPEI -
PS-3 SR-2 SR-3 862.89 864.60 289 286 0.60% 18" TYPEI -
SR-1 75+47.23 LT-7.84 4X4 SAS 86561 86154 4.07  W/R-1550-0054 PS-3A SR-3 SR-3A 865.10 865.13 8 5 0.60% 12 TYPEI -
SR-1A 75+47.17 LT-15.35 H INLET 865.82  862.32 350  W/R-3067-7004-V PS-3B SR-3 SR-3B 865.10 865.23 23 21 0.62% 12" TYPEI -
SR-1B 75+53.66 RT-15.27 H INLET 86573  862.67 3.06  W/R-3067-7004-V PS-4 SR-3 SR-4 864.85 867.65 192 189 1.48% 15" TYPEI -
SR-1C 75+58.00 LT-15.41 H INLET 86591  862.62 3.29  W/R-3067-7004-V PS-4A SR-4 SR-4A 867.90 868.05 8 6 250% 12" TYPEI -
SR-2 76+91.56 LT-7.91 3X3 SAS 866.38  862.64 3.74  FP;W/R-1550-0054 PS-4B SR-4 SR-4B 867.90 868.02 23 20 0.60% 12 TYPEI -
SR-2A 76+91.50 LT-15.88 H INLET 866.50  863.42 3.08 W/ R-3067-7004-V
SR-2B 76+91.61 RT-14.94 H INLET 866.32 86351 281  FP; W/ R-3067-7004-V
SR-3 79+81.04 LT-8.27 3X3 SAS 867.78  864.60 3.18 W/ R-1550-0054
SR-3A 79+81.05 LT-15.90 H INLET 867.86  865.13 273  FP; W/ R-3067-7004-V ULO SCHEDULE
SR-3B 79+81.71 RT-14.75 H INLET 867.92 86523 269  FP; W/ R-3067-7004-V
SR-4 81+73.00 LT-8.06 3X3 SAS 87155  867.65 3.90  W/R-1550-0054 TOMPKINS DR
SR-4A 81+72.93 LT-16.02 H INLET 871.65  868.05 3.60 W/ R-3067-7004-V
SR-4B 81+73.08 LT-14.60 H INLET 871.61  868.02 3.59  W/R-3067-7004-V STRUC. STATION LOCATION TYPE NOTES
NO. (OFFSET)
ULO-1TD  74+2157 RT-5.98 GAS -

STANDARD NOTES:

- ABBREVIATIONS: AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE;
DNA = DOES NOT APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE; FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE; TR = TOP OF
CONCRETE ROOF; NCM = NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN

SPECIFIC NOTES - APPROXIMATE DISCHARGE E.I. GIVEN, ADJUST E.I. AND PIPE SLOPE IN THE FIELD.

(1) SHALLOW; POUR ROOF INTO PIPE WALL - TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SAS's.
- TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF (TR) IS 1.25' BELOW TOP OF CASTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS IIl UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.
- ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED. CONTACT ELIA E. ACOSTA OF CITY
ENGINEERING AT (608) 266-4096 FOR PRECAST APPROVALS, FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO
EACOSTA@CITYOFMADISON.COM.

M:\DESIGN\Projects\11856\Storm\[Storm Schedule Seiferth Tompkins.xIs]Storm Schedule DATE: 02/15/2019




PLOT SCALE:

PLOT NAME:

REV. DATE:

ORIGINATOR: CITY OF M

O ERITAGE SANCTURKT

602 Valley Rd

‘5%\18 QuietLn
STORM W. RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 VA-1

STORM SEWER
PLAN AND PROFILE

2T 25

APPROX. LIMITS OF

CLEARING & GRUBBING
VALLEY
RD CITY OF MADISON

INSTALL HEAVY RIPRAP
OVER GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
TYPE HR

ONATHO

18026
0710-‘10} 18026 0w
522 Valley Rd

0710-101-1803-4
FLIETNER, RUDIF

0325-9 EN G\NEER

{.
%

0710—'\01- o
DISON o
CITY OF MA \LITY 533
STORMW ATERUT o W
218 Valley RS T 0
2 )
% % s 9 & VICTORIALF
IS 0710-101-1711 ELA 518 Valley Rd
O BRUNNER, MICHA
s, 501 Valley Rd
101171277 0710_101—1710'1
%7\%9( OF MADISO EN?(“;;E . KOMULA, CONORLi S
SToRN\\NATER uTiuT ASHLEY K KOMU
24 Merryturn Rd 525 Valley Rd
2
1 A
i Q2
. &
955 ] b
950 1 [ 955
945 ] [ 950
[ 945

\
\
\
\

940
935 1 T 940
930 935
: E)é38"X60" v
. RCP Y £
925 i) &> 930
o ‘\.JI B
920 1 [ 925
915 ] [ 920
_25+00 j T g zei o : ! | \ | [
27+00 i i 28-5-00 " r I 1 [
29+00 ' ' - 915
30+00

FILE NAME: M:\DES! j
H : [e]
N\Projects\11856\Storm\Valley Rd\Design\11856STM-PnPVA1.d.
- .dgn
DATE: 2/15/2019




2 5
- N
wo g n
L
a
5~ <
=
L
o O
S | 4 E
(O] a O
Z |BE
O o
8 MR 0710-101-1703-6 o
re ok NELSON, FREDERICK P o [Ts) o T} o 0 ol 0l
2|0 © © ITe) ITe) < < 2]
=) s 417 Valley Rd N ™M) N
2= (=2 o o o o o o o oo
Po|xz e O
g9 &z
5| 0F )
=0 & b19-9 M)
oy TRICK & PAMELA
_._W._m Rd
wo
» a)
b= o 5
x >
O {u
[ —
N
> &
E//.\/ — ) %7_ - A
4
>
5 0710-101-1704-4 i
KLOS REV TRUST, MARIE F
v 501 Valley Rd
o
O
-+
<
2]
(
|
0710-101-1807-6 \
BOEHNEN, THOMAS R | A
& JEAN M BOEHNEN
501 Shady Wood Way ] o “
3 1
3 1
M./ I |
( W 1
{1 0710-101-1705-2 !
L STREICH, KEITH & SUSAN |
505 Valley Rd |
3 | “ .
J 1
1
4 1
4 ¥ 1
Q vm 1 o
ol _ 2
] “ -+
= _ u
3 "
o ]
> 3 // 1
o Y9 1
~ 1 -
y 1
1
0710-101-1806-8 Pl —— 1
LEWIS, JAMES & BARBARA (€ 1o 1
506 Valley Rd 1
_ 3
3 @ i
Y
\ 0710-101-1706-0 !
ELEY, DENNIS W |
509 Valley Rd | o
1 5
: B
! 8
1
1 /0 i
O
1 I ol &
i\ ol §
1y T
1 ™)
1
=
|
— < 3
0710-101-1805-0 |
POELLMANN, TOM & JUDITH |
510 Valley Rd _
0710-101-1707-8 1
WUNDROW, KENNETH J 1
& DEBRA SHEPHERD-WUNDROW 1 |
513 Valley Rd 1
1
1
l
1
1 A
1
1
1
a 1
w 1 (o
wa o
< _ IE:
-
H ! ”
b !
Rm 1
o
“o - __ L 5
% Qe ©
X 53 \ <
%077 O] 0710-101-1708-6 \ g
& e EVANS, THOMAS E | £
2537 517 Valley Rd T
7. O\N\\ | -
o %* \ 2
<
0 1 L 9
0
1 2
1 £
1 2
1 8
1 2 3
L 14
! 8
! 3
| 2
\ —~® £
& — | 5
> \ == ol o
4% - @
O;\OV — QP\{E LI B 1T —r T L T .—...,.... ™TT 0.%
QLI - Ol*lom LI e m 3
0070 o g @4 9 9 ¢ 9 88 497
o) o) o) o) o o) o) o N $
L
V4
G
0
w
a
5
i
2
<
z
w
-
n

‘2ATVOS 10714

‘ANVN LOTd

‘2lva ‘A3d

"NOSIGVIN 30 X110 "HO1VNIDIHO




PLOT SCALE:

PLOT NAME:

ORIGINATOR:

- |

0-101-1815-9
O UNDSON. RO?NEET J
549 Shady Wood WWay

&

38+00

A
710-101-1814
OsTOEBERL. TH!
& DIANE
545 Shad

[}
% z
®
P
A\ 2
@
)
o
A
&
%
A §
(2]
%
w
N =z
%
[l
k2]
S
[=]
%
N

STORM SEWER W. RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 VA-3

STORM SEWER
PLAN AND PROFILE
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STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES

VALLEY RD

STRUC. STATION
NO.

VR-1 26+00.00
VR-2 26+16.89
VR-3 27+61.76
VR-3A 27+79.11
VR-4 27+85.04
VR-5 30+05.00
VR-5A 30+05.00
VR-6 31+84.66
VR-6A 31+84.66
VR-6B 31+84.52
VR-7 34+00.00
VR-7A 34+50.44
VR-7B 34+65.50
VR-7C 34+70.96
SHADY WOOD WAY
STRUC. STATION
NO.

SW-1 35+29.93
SW-1A 35+42.10
SW-1B 35+29.55
SW-2 36+06.32
SW-2A 36+07.03
SW-2B 36+05.15
SW-3 37+48.54
SW-3A 37+51.99

ULO SCHEDULE

VALLEY RD

STRUC.
NO.

ULO-1VR
ULO-2VR

SPECIFIC NOTES

STATION

27+41.10
34+53.71

LOCATION  TYPE
(OFFSET)

LT-49.71 21" RCP AE
LT-16.50 3X3 SAS
LT-5.61 4X4 SAS
RT-15.15 H INLET
LT-17.75 3X3 SAS
LT-7.62 3X3 SAS
LT-14.82 H INLET
LT-7.94 3X3 SAS
LT-14.93 H INLET
RT-15.60 H INLET
LT-7.93 3X3 SAS
LT-42.33 H INLET
LT-19.30 H INLET
RT-14.74 H INLET

LOCATION  TYPE
(OFFSET)

RT-6.50 4X4 SAS
LT-16.95 H INLET
RT-13.85 H INLET
RT-5.42 3X3 SAS
RT-15.73 H INLET
LT-13.83 H INLET
LT-18.80 H INLET
RT-12.65 H INLET

LOCATION  TYPE
(OFFSET)

CL GAS
LT-17.26 GAS

TOP OF
CASTING

931.13
934.54
935.27
935.37
943.60
943.93
946.48
946.64
946.60
948.19
949.98
949.46
949.06

TOP OF
CASTING

934.41
934.22
935.21
937.35
937.75
936.87
943.75
943.57

NOTES

E.l

925.00
926.63
930.05
931.67
931.60
939.10
939.60
942.48
942.84
943.00
944.59
946.38
945.86
946.06

E.L

930.70
931.08
931.15
933.55
933.95
933.65
939.95
940.13

DEPTH

4.50
4.49
3.60
3.77
4.50
4.33
4.00
3.80
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.00

DEPTH

3.71
3.14
4.06
3.80
3.80
3.22
3.80
3.44

NOTES

W/ GATE

W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
FP; W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V

FP; W/ R-3067-7004-V

W/ R-3067-7004-V

NOTES

FP; W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054

W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V

STORM WITH RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 VA-4

STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

VALLEY RD CITY OF MADISON
PROPOSED STORM PIPES
PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l E.L LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE
PVR-1 VR-1 VR-2 925.00 926.63 37 35 466% 21" TYPEI -
PVR-2 VR-2 VR-3 926.88 930.05 148 144 2.20% 18" TYPEI -
PVR-3 VR-3 VR-4 930.30 931.60 28 24 5.42% 15" TYPEI -
PVR-3A VR-3 VR-3A 930.55 931.67 27 23 487% 12" TYPEI -
PVR-4 VR-4 VR-5 931.60 939.10 225 222 3.38% 15" TYPEI -
PVR-5 VR-5 VR-6 939.35 942.48 180 177 1.77% 12" TYPEI -
PVR-5A VR-5 VR-5A 939.35 939.60 7 5 5.00% 12" TYPEI -
PVR-6 VR-6 VR-7 942.48 94459 215 212 1.00% 12" TYPEI -
PVR-6A VR-6 VR-6A 942.48 942.84 7 5 7.20% 12" TYPEI -
PVR-6B VR-6 VR-6B 942.48 943.00 24 21 2.48% 12" TYPEI -
PVR-7 VR-7 VR-7B 944.59 945.86 67 64 1.98% 12" TYPEI -
PVR-7A VR-7 VR-7A 94459 946.38 61 58 3.09% 12" TYPEI -
PVR-7B VR-7B VR-7C 945.86 946.06 34 32 0.62% 12" TYPEI -
PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l E.l LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE
PSW-1 VR-3 SW-1 930.30 930.70 25 21 1.90% 15" TYPEI -
PSW-1A  SW-1 SW-1A 930.95 931.08 26 23 057% 12" TYPEI -
PSW-1B  SW-1 SW-1B 930.95 931.15 7 4 5.00% 12" TYPEI -
PSW-2 SW-1 SW-2 930.95 933.55 76 73 356% 12" TYPEI -
PSW-2A  SW-2 SW-2A 933.55 933.95 10 8 5.00% 12" TYPEI -
PSW-2B  SW-2 SW-2B 933.55 933.65 19 17 0.59% 12" TYPEI -
PSW-3 SW-2 SW-3 933.55 939.95 150 147 435% 12" TYPEI -
PSW-3A  SW-3 SW-3A 939.95 940.13 32 30 0.60% 12" TYPEI -

STANDARD NOTES:

- ABBREVIATIONS: AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE;
DNA = DOES NOT APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE; FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE; TR = TOP OF
CONCRETE ROOF; NCM = NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN

- APPROXIMATE DISCHARGE E.I. GIVEN, ADJUST E.I. AND PIPE SLOPE IN THE FIELD.

- TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SAS's.

- TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF (TR) IS 1.25' BELOW TOP OF CASTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS IlIl UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.

- ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED. CONTACT ELIA E. ACOSTA OF CITY
ENGINEERING AT (608) 266-4096 FOR PRECAST APPROVALS, FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO
EACOSTA@CITYOFMADISON.COM.
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STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES

VONDRON RD
STRUC. STATION
NO.

VD-0 50+50.92
VD-0A 50+59.29
VD-1 53+70.74
VD-1A 53+76.78
VD-1B 54+10.62
VD-2 54+35.51
VD-2A 54+35.62
VD-2B 54+35.27
VD-3 58+25.00
VD-3A 58+24.97
VD-3B 58+25.05
VD-3C 58+39.00
VD-4 61+10.13
VD-4A 61+10.88
VD-4B 61+10.18
VD-4C 61+32.65
VD-5 65+08.84
VD-5A 65+08.95
VD-6 68+07.54
VD-6A 68+34.32
VD-6B 68+68.24
VD-6C 68+85.72
VD-6D 68+33.86
VD-6E 68+68.93
VD-6F 68+84.05

ULO SCHEDULE

VONDRON RD
STRUC. STATION
NO.

ULO-1VR 54+35.38
ULO-2VR 53+75.47
ULO-3VR 57+08.98
ULO-4VR 58+25.03
ULO-5VR 66+93.14
ULO-6VR 68+24.47
ULO-7VR 68+28.95
ULO-8VR 68+80.78

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

RT-1.32
LT-8.00
LT-8.00
LT-43.09
LT-41.22
LT-8.00
LT-21.53
RT-21.82
LT-8.00
LT-22.82
RT-20.29
RT-20.36
LT-8.00
LT-23.47
RT-19.38
RT-19.41
LT-8.00
RT-18.06
CL
LT-48.49
LT-46.38
LT-27.41
RT-35.28
RT-40.18
RT-20.26

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

LT-17.11
RT-30.31
LT-8.22

LT-18.86
LT-3.42

LT-30.95
RT-27.47
RT-26.03

TYPE

STORM TAP
4X4 SAS
4X4 SAS
3X3 SAS
H INLET
4X4 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
4X4 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET
4X4 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET

TYPE

FO
GAS
GAS
FO
FO
ELEC
FO
FO

TOP OF
CASTING

895.70
908.19
909.32
910.99
910.78
910.56
911.18
919.88
919.72
919.86
920.15
927.02
926.97
927.00
927.64
934.21
934.19
937.60
938.87
939.51
939.59
938.26
939.07
939.96

NOTES

E.l

890.66
890.90
903.39
905.92
907.59
906.35
907.20
907.78
915.31
916.32
916.46
916.75
922.72
923.60
923.60
924.24
929.85
930.79
933.20
935.47
936.00
936.19
934.86
935.67
936.56

DEPTH NOTES

4.80
4.80
3.40
3.40
4.43
3.36
3.40
4.57
3.40
3.40
3.40
4.30
3.37
3.40
3.40
4.36
3.40
4.40
3.40
3.51
3.40
3.40
3.40
3.40

TAP EX AS 6952-008

W/ R-1550-0054

W/ R-1550-0054

W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054

W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054

W/ R-3067-7004-V
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STORM WITH RESURFACING 2019
PROJECT NO. 11856

SHEET NO.
VR-5

STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

VONDRON RD CITY OF MADISON
PROPOSED STORM PIPES
PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l E.L LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE
PVD-0 VD-0 VD-0A 890.66 890.90 12 10 2.40% 24" TYPEI -
PVD-1 VD-0A VD-1 890.90 903.39 311 307 4.07% 24" TYPEI -
PVD-1A VD-1 VD-1A 903.89 905.92 52 48 423% 18" TYPEI -
PVD-1B VD-1A VD-1B 906.42 907.59 34 31 377% 12" TYPEI -
PVD-2 VD-1 VD-2 903.64 906.35 65 61 444% 21" TYPEI -
PVD-2A VD-2 VD-2A 907.10 907.20 13 10 1.00% 12" TYPEI -
PVD-2B VD-2 VD-2B 907.10 907.78 30 27 252% 12" TYPEI -
PVD-3 VD-2 VD-3 906.35 915.31 390 386 2.32% 21" TYPEI -
PVD-3A VD-3 VD-3A 916.06 916.32 15 12 217% 12" TYPEI -
PVD-3B VD-3 VD-3B 916.06 916.46 28 25 1.60% 12" TYPEI -
PVD-3C VD-3B VD-3C 916.46 916.75 14 11 2.64% 12" TYPEI -
PVD-4 VD-3 VD-4 915.31 922.72 285 281 264% 21" TYPEI -
PVD-4A VD-4 VD-4A 923.47 923.60 15 12 1.08% 12" TYPEI -
PVD-4B VD-4 VD-4B 923.47 923.60 27 24 054% 12" TYPEI -
PVD-4C VD-4B VD-4C 923.60 924.24 22 19 337% 12" TYPEI -
PVD-5 VD-4 VD-5 922.97 929.85 399 395 1.74% 18" TYPEI -
PVD-5A VD-5 VD-5A 930.35 930.79 26 24 1.83% 12" TYPEI -
PVD-6 VD-5 VD-6 929.85 933.20 299 296 1.13% 18" TYPEI -
PVD-6A VD-6 VD-6A 933.45 935.47 55 52 3.88% 15" TYPEI -
PVD-6B VD-6A VD-6B 935.72 936.00 34 32 0.87% 12" TYPEI -
PVD-6C VD-6B VD-6C 936.00 936.19 26 22 0.86% 12" TYPEI -
PVD-6D VD-6 VD-6D 933.45 934.86 44 41 3.44% 15" TYPEI -
PVD-6E VD-6D VD-6E 935.11 935.67 35 33 1.70% 12" TYPEI -
PVD-6F VD-6E VD-6F 935.67 936.56 25 22 4.05% 12" TYPEI -

STANDARD NOTES:

- ABBREVIATIONS: AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE;
DNA = DOES NOT APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE; FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE; TR = TOP OF
CONCRETE ROOF; NCM = NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN

- APPROXIMATE DISCHARGE E.I. GIVEN, ADJUST E.I. AND PIPE SLOPE IN THE FIELD.

- TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SAS's.

- TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF (TR) IS 1.25' BELOW TOP OF CASTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS IlIl UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.

- ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED. CONTACT ELIA E. ACOSTA OF CITY
ENGINEERING AT (608) 266-4096 FOR PRECAST APPROVALS, FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO
EACOSTA@CITYOFMADISON.COM.

M:\DESIGN\Projects\11856\Storm\[Storm Schedule Vondron.xIs]Storm Schedule
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STORM WITH RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.

STORM SEWER SCHEDULE o ST ——

WALKER DR CITY OF MADISON
PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES PROPOSED STORM PIPES
WALKER DR
STRUC. STATION LOCATION  TYPE TOPOF E. DEPTH NOTES PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (OFFSET) CASTING NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l E.l LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE
WD-0 10+13.20 RT-38.29 STORM TAP - 907.72 - TAP EX AS 6840-001 PW-0 WD-0 WD-0A 907.72 908.84 24 19 5.89% 21" TYPEI -
WD-0A 10+24.32 RT-17.00 3X3 SAS 91378  908.84 4.94  W/R-3067-7004-V PW-0A WD-0A WD-1 908.84 908.89 11 8 0.62% 21" TYPEI -
WD-1 10+23.77 RT-5.73 3X3 SAS 91349  908.89 4.60  W/R-1550-0054 PW-1 WD-1 WD-2 908.89 91351 162 159 291% 21" TYPEI -
WD-2 11+86.18 LT-3.32 3X3 SAS 918.11 91351 4.60  W/R-1550-0054 PW-2 WD-2 WD-3 91351 917.53 152 149 2.70% 21" TYPEI -
WD-3 13+38.54 RT-8.21 3X3 SAS 922.13 91753 4.60  W/R-1550-0054 PW-3A WD-3 WD-3A 918.28 918.82 43 40 1.35% 12" TYPEI -
WD-4 14+01.60 RT-7.68 3X3 SAS 92333  919.03 430  W/R-1550-0054 PW-3B WD-3A WD-3B 918.82 919.95 34 32 353% 12 TYPEI -
WD-4A 14+01.24 RT-15.38 H INLET 92356  919.76 3.80  W/R-3067-7004-V PW-3 WD-3 WD-4 917.78 919.03 63 60 2.08% 18" TYPEI -
WD-4B 14+02.82 LT-15.28 H INLET 92352 92022 330  W/R-3067-7004-V PW-4 WD-4 WD-4B 919.53 920.22 23 20 3.45% 12 TYPEI -
WD-4C 14+10.14 LT-15.10 H INLET 92361 92031 3.30  W/R-3067-7004-V PW-4A WD-4 WD-4A 919.53 919.76 8 5 460% 12" TYPEI -
PW-4B WD-4B WD-4C 920.22 920.31 7 4 2.25% 12 TYPEI -
LOIS LN
STRUC. STATION LOCATION  TYPE TOPOF E.l DEPTH NOTES
NO. (OFFSET) CASTING
WD-3A 20+87.71 RT-20.29 H INLET 92242  918.82 3.60  W/R-3067-7004-V
WD-3B 20+82.17 LT-13.61 H INLET 92355  919.95 3.60  W/R-3067-7004-V
CHARLEEN LN PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l E.l LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE
STRUC. STATION LOCATION  TYPE TOPOF E. DEPTH NOTES
NO. (OFFSET) CASTING PC-1 WD-3 cL-1 917.78 918.28 43 40 1.25% 18" TYPEI -
PC-1A cL1 CL-1A 918.78 918.97 23 20 0.95% 12 TYPEI -
cL-1 21+66.68 LT-6.00 3X3 SAS 92258 91828 430  W/R-1550-0054 PC-1B cL-1 CL-1B 918.78 919.14 8 5 720 12" TYPEI -
CL-1A 21+67.51 RT-16.99 H INLET 92227 91897 3.30  W/R-3067-7004-V
CL-1B 21+66.48 LT-14.04 H INLET 923.14  919.14 4.00  W/R-3067-7004-V
STORM STRUCTURE REMOVALS STORM PIPE REMOVALS
WALKER DR
STRUC. ID NO. STATION LOCATION TYPE NOTES REMOVE  REMOVE REMOVE LGTH PIPESIZE PIPETYPE PAID NOTES
NO. (OFFSET) NO. FROM TO (FT) (YIN)
RI-1 IN 6840-002  10+24.32 RT-17.00 HINLET - RP-1 WD-0 WD-0A 22 15" RCP N -
RP-2 WD-0A WD-1 11 15" RCP N -
ULO SCHEDULE
WALKER DR
STANDARD NOTES:
STRUC. STATION LOCATION  TYPE NOTES - ABBREVIATIONS: AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE,
NO. (OFFSET) DNA = DOES NOT APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE; FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE; TR = TOP OF
CONCRETE ROOF; NCM = NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN
ULO1-WR  10+21.75 RT-21.69 GAS - - APPROXIMATE DISCHARGE E.I. GIVEN, ADJUST E.I. AND PIPE SLOPE IN THE FIELD.
ULO2-WR  13+34.06 RT-7.51 GAS - - TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SAS's.

- TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF (TR) IS 1.25' BELOW TOP OF CASTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS IIl UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.

- ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL
SPECIFIC NOTES BE SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED. CONTACT ELIA E. ACOSTA OF CITY

ENGINEERING AT (608) 266-4096 FOR PRECAST APPROVALS, FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO

EACOSTA@CITYOFMADISON.COM.
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STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

PROPOSED STORM STRUCTURES

YELLOWSTONE DR

STRUC.
NO.

YS-1
YS-2
YS-3
YS-4
YS-4A
YS-4B
YS-4C
YS-4D
YS-4E
YS-5
YS-5A
YS-5B
YS-5C
YS-5D
YS-6
YS-6A
YS-6B
YS-6C
YS-6D
YS-7
YS-7A
YS-8
YS-8A
YS-8B
YS-9
YS-10
YS-11
YS-12
YS-13
YS-13A

ULO SCHEDULE

STATION

47+10.00
47+50.00
47+62.99
50+37.22
50+37.45
50+46.97
50+32.47
50+67.00
50+81.83
53+49.82
53+49.75
53+53.92
53+84.97
54+01.82
56+75.22
56+75.12
56+72.92
57+05.89
57+20.63
59+03.35
59+08.42
59+58.52
59+71.30
60+00.00
59+66.68
45+18.05
45+07.55
42+75.66
40+36.16
40+30.28

YELLOWSTONE DR

STRUC.
NO.

ULO-1YS
ULO-2YS
ULO-3YS
ULO-4YS
ULO-5YD
ULO-6YS
ULO-7YS
ULO-8YS
ULO-9YS
ULO-10YS
ULO-11YS
ULO-12YS
ULO-13YS

SPECIFIC NOTES

STATION

40+43.67
47+52.64
48+73.00
50+29.76
52+21.47
53+90.08
53+89.00
55+17.44
55+30.00
55+38.00
56+11.66
58+20.89
59+69.57

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

LT-20.48
LT-21.50
LT-7.73

LT-7.63

LT-15.63
LT-15.80
RT-32.47
RT-32.87
RT-17.91
LT-6.66

LT-15.01
RT-53.39
RT-53.41
RT-18.72
LT-7.29

LT-14.52
RT-40.21
RT-38.63
RT-19.97
LT-5.50

LT-17.01
LT-6.62

RT-42.31
RT-45.40
LT-13.68
RT-34.29
RT-4.57

LT-8.10

LT-5.88

LT-15.50

LOCATION
(OFFSET)

LT-5.88
LT-18.91
LT-7.65
LT-7.72
LT-7.00
LT-6.78
RT-44.45
LT-7.00
LT-7.30
LT-6.38
LT-6.00
LT-8.29
LT-36.58

(1) CONNECT EXISTING PRIVATE STORM

(2) RECONNECT EXISTING 12" PIPE

TYPE

STORM TAP
STORM TAP
3X3 SAS
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
3X3 SAS
H INLET
H INLET
H INLET
12" RCP AE
3X3 SAS
3X3 SAS
3X3 SAS
H INLET

TYPE

ELEC
GAS
FO
GAS
ELEC
GAS
GAS
FO
FO
ELEC
GAS
ELEC
FO

TOP OF
CASTING

1017.40
1021.16
1021.28
1021.60
1021.52
1022.35
1022.54
1035.78
1035.88
1036.77
1037.72
1037.79
1050.96
1051.25
1051.47
1052.64
1053.40
1062.55
1063.08
1064.91
1065.58
1066.18
1064.72
1015.46
1019.82
1028.61
1028.57

NOTES

E.l

1011.85
1012.91
1013.24
1016.36
1017.88
1018.20
1018.19
1019.02
1019.21
1031.18
1031.50
1033.17
1034.12
1034.39
1046.76
1047.25
1047.87
1049.04
1049.80
1058.95
1059.48
1061.31
1062.18
1062.78
1061.35
1010.00
1012.26
1015.82
1024.81
1024.97

DEPTH NOTES

4.16
4.80
3.40
3.40
3.33
3.33
3.33
4.60
4.38
3.60
3.60
3.40
4.20
4.00
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.40
3.40
3.37

3.20
4.00
3.80
3.60

TAP EX AS 2852-008
TAP EX AS 2852-007
FP; W/ R-1550-0054; (2)

W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ R-3067-7004-V
W/ GATE

W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-1550-0054
W/ R-1550-0054

W/ R-3067-7004-V;

(€0

STORM WITH RESURFACING 2019 SHEET NO.
PROJECT NO. 11856 YS-5

STORM SEWER SCHEDULE

YELLOWSTONE DRIVE CITY OF MADISON

PROPOSED STORM PIPES

PIPE FROM TO DISCH. INLET PLAN (PAY) PIPE SLOPE  PIPE TYPE NOTES
NO. (DNSTM) (UPSTM) E.l E.l LGTH (FT) LGTH(FT) (%) SIZE

PY-1 Ys-1 YSs-2 1011.85 1012.91 39 35 3.03% 30" TYPEI -
PY-2 YS-2 Ys-3 1012.91 1013.24 19 14 2.36% 30" TYPEI -
PY-3 Ys-3 YS-4 1013.49 1016.36 274 271 1.06% 27" TYPEI -
PY-4 YS-4 YS-5 1017.11 1031.18 317 314 4.48% 18" TYPEI -
PY-4A YS-4 YS-4A 1017.61 1017.88 8 6 450% 12" TYPEI -
PY-4B YS-4A YS-4B 1017.88 1018.20 10 7 457% 12" TYPEI -
PY-4C YS-4 YS-4C 1017.61 1018.19 a4 a1 141% 12" TYPEI -
PY-4D YS-4C YS-4D 1018.19 1019.02 35 33 252% 12" TYPEI -
PY-4E YS-4D YS-4E 1019.02 1019.21 21 18 1.06% 12" TYPEI -
PY-5 YS-5 YS-6 1031.43 1046.76 321 318 482% 15" TYPEI -
PY-5A YS-5 YS-5A 1031.43 1031.50 9 6 117% 12 TYPEI -
PY-5B Ys-5 YS-5B 1031.43 1033.17 60 57 3.05% 12 TYPEI -
PY-5C YS-5B YS-5C 1033.17 1034.12 31 29 3.28% 12" TYPEI -
PY-5D YS-5C YS-5D 1034.12 1034.39 39 35 0.77% 12" TYPEI -
PY-6 YS-6 YS-7 1047.01 1058.95 227 224 5.33% 12" TYPEI -
PY-6A YS-6 YS-6A 1047.01 1047.25 7 5 480% 12" TYPEI -
PY-6B YS-6 YS-6B 1046.76 1047.87 48 45 247% 15" TYPEI -
PY-6C YS-6B YS-6C 1048.12 1049.04 33 31 297% 12 TYPEI -
PY-6D YS-6C YS-6D 1049.04 1049.80 24 20 3.80% 12 TYPEI -
PY-7 YS-7 YS-8 1058.95 1061.31 55 52 454% 12" TYPEI .
PY-7A Ys-7 YS-7A 1058.95 1059.48 23 21 252% 12" TYPEI .
PY-8 Ys-8 YS-8A 1061.31 1062.18 51 48 1.81% 12" TYPEI -
PY-8A YS-8A Ys-8B 1062.18 1062.78 31 29 207% 12 TYPEI -
PY-9 Ys-8 YS-9 1061.31 1061.35 11 7 057% 12 TYPEI -
PY-10 YS-10 Ys-11 1010.00 1012.26 38 37 6.11% 12 TYPEI -
PY-11 Ys-11 YS-12 1012.26 1015.82 232 229 155% 12" TYPEI -
PY-12 YS-12 YS-13 1015.82 1024.81 246 243 3.70% 12 TYPEI -
PY-13 YS-13 YS-13A 1024.81 1024.97 10 7 229% 12 TYPEI -
STORM PIPE REMOVALS

REMOVE  REMOVE REMOVE LGTH PIPESIZE PIPETYPE PAID NOTES

NO. FROM TO (FT) (YIN)

RP-1 EX IN 2852-006  YS-3 10 12" RCP Y PLUG AT INLET

STANDARD NOTES:

- ABBREVIATIONS: AE = APRON ENDWALL; RCP = REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE; HERCP = HORIZONTAL ELLIPTICAL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE;
DNA = DOES NOT APPLY; SAS = SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE; LP = LOW POINT INLET STRUCTURE; FP = FIELD POURED STRUCTURE; TR = TOP OF
CONCRETE ROOF; NCM = NO CROWN MATCH FOR PIPES; UD = UNDERDRAIN

- APPROXIMATE DISCHARGE E.I. GIVEN, ADJUST E.I. AND PIPE SLOPE IN THE FIELD.

- TOP OF CASTING GRADE GIVEN IS THE TOP OF CURB FOR INLET STRUCTURES AND THE FLOWLINE OF THE CLOSED CASTING FOR SAS's.

- TOP OF CONCRETE ROOF (TR) IS 1.25' BELOW TOP OF CASTING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- ALL REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPES TO BE CLASS Il UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

- SURVEYOR TO CONFIRM THAT ALL INLET STATION / OFFSETS LINE UP WITH PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER.

- ALL STRUCTURES CALLED OUT AS FIELD POURED SHALL BE FIELD POURED. ALL OTHER STRUCTURES (NOT INDICATED AS FIELD POURED) SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TO CITY ENGINEERING FOR APPROVAL IF PRECAST STRUCTURES ARE PREFERRED. CONTACT ELIA E. ACOSTA OF CITY
ENGINEERING AT (608) 266-4096 FOR PRECAST APPROVALS, FAX SHOP DRAWINGS TO (608)264-9275, OR EMAIL SHOP DRAWINGS TO
EACOSTA@CITYOFMADISON.COM.
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